1996 Oct 21 313
Philips Components Product specification
Interference suppression film capacitors MKP 336 1/2
MKP RADIAL POTTED CAPACITORS PITCH 10/15/22.5/27.5 mm
Fig.1  Simplified outlines.
handbook, full pagewidth
DR931800
P = 10 and

3. Rated (AC) voltage (275 V)
4. Sub-class (e.g. X1)
5. Manufacturer’s type designation (e.g. 336 1)
6. Code for dielectric material (MKP) for pitch ≥15 mm
7. Manufacturer (PHILIPS)
8. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 9401) for
pitch ≥15 mm
9. Safety approvals: products will be marked with
approvals depending on the available marking space
per product.
Fig.19 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch 10 mm.
DR961140
HEAD FACE FRONT FACE
4n7  M
V
D   E
275V~X1
336 1 PHILIPS
EN132400
250V~
Fig.20 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch 15 mm.
olumnsolumns
DR961150
HEAD FACE FRONT FACE
V
D   E
EN132400
100n M 275V~X1
336 1           MKP PHILIPS 9417
PB501
250V~
Fig.21 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch 22.5 or 27.5 mm.
220n    M   275V~
336 2    MKP
PHILIPS 9627
V
D   E
X2
HEAD FACE
PB501
EN132400
250V~
DR961160
1996 Oct 21 329
Philips Components Product specification
Interference suppression film capacitors MKP 336 1/2
Package marking
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown Fig.22.
Fig.22  Barcode label.
handbook, full pagewidth
CCA328
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
7.
6.
9.
10.
Barcode label marking
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer's name
2 Country of origin
3 Sub-family
4 Type description and sub class
5 Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage and
climatic category (“IEC 68-1”)
6 Safety approvals